

<b>Halloween Party Cake Set</b>		<b>1105</b>
<b>MIN40</b>	<b>Pumpkin Patch Mini Cheesecake x 3</b>	
<p><b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Full Fat Soft Cheese (<b>Milk</b>) (26%), Sour Cream (<b>Milk</b>), Chocolate Orange (19%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter; Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder; Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin; Natural Orange Flavouring; Colour: E160e; Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Biscuit Base (15%) [Fortified Wheat Flour (<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin), Vegetable Oils (SG RSPO Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent; E500, Salt, Raising Agent; E503], Sugar, <b>Egg</b> Yolk, <b>Egg</b>, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Modified Starch (Maize), Halloween Shimmer Strands [Sugar, Water, Glucose, Food Colourant: (E153, E171, E172, E160c), Shellac (E904), Glazing agent (Vegetable Oil and Beeswax (E901))], Glucose Syrup, Caramel Syrup [Glucose Syrup, Caramelised Sugar Syrup], Stabiliser; [E406 E410], Natural Vanilla Extract.</p>		
<b>MIN41</b>	<b>Spooky Spiders Mini Cheesecake x 3</b>	
<p><b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Full Fat Soft Cheese (<b>Milk</b>) (26%), Sour Cream (<b>Milk</b>), Biscuit Base (15%) [Fortified Wheat Flour (<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin), Vegetable Oils (SG RSPO Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent; E500, Salt, Raising Agent; E503], Sugar, Chocolate (5%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> Lecithin], Chocolate Orange (4%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter; Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder; Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin; Natural Orange Flavouring; Colour: E160e; Natural Vanilla Flavouring], White Chocolate (3%) [Sugar, Full Cream <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Flavouring], Glucose Syrup, Double Cream (<b>Milk</b>), <b>Egg</b> Yolk, <b>Egg</b>, <b>Milk</b>, Butter (<b>Milk</b>), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Water, Modified Starch (Maize), Rapeseed Oil, Colours; (Plain Caramel, Betanin, Vegetable Carbon), Caramel Syrup [Glucose Syrup, Caramelised Sugar Syrup], Stabiliser; [E406 E410], Natural Vanilla Extract, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate).</p>		
<b>S606</b>	<b>6" Spooky Spider Chocolate Fudge Cake</b>	
<p><b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Sugar, Fortified Wheat Flour [<b>Wheat</b> Flour, (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin) Raising Agents; (E500, E341)], Chocolate (12%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> Lecithin], Water, Glucose Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Double Cream (<b>Milk</b>), <b>Egg</b>, Sour Cream (<b>Milk</b>), <b>Milk</b>, Butter (<b>Milk</b>), White Chocolate (3%) [Sugar, Full Cream <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Flavouring], Glycerine, Colours; (Plain Caramel, Betanin, Vegetable Carbon), Raising Agents (E500, E450, Rice Flour), Chocolate Orange (1%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter; Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder; Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin; Natural Orange Flavouring; Colour: E160e; Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Modified Starch (Maize).</p>		
<b>ECC11</b>	<b>Charlie's Crazy Chocolate Gift Bag</b>	
<p><b>INGREDIENTS:</b> BROKEN CHOCOLATE COOKIES (20%) [<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Sugar, Palm Fat, Cocoa (12.2%), Dextrose, Raising Agents; (E500, E503), Emulsifier (<b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Salt, Flavourings], MILK CHOCOLATE LOGS (20%) [Sugar, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Sweet Whey (<b>Milk</b>) Powder, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> Lecithin], MILK CHOCOLATE HONEYCOMB PIECES (20%) [Milk Chocolate (72%) Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, <b>Milk</b> Sugar, Whey Powder (<b>Milk</b>), Anhydrous <b>Milk</b> Fat, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Honeycomb Granules (28%)(Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Raising Agent; Sodium Bicarbonate), Gum Acacia Glaze (Contains; Gum Acacia, Glucose Syrup, Sucrose, Palm Oil, Citric Acid)], MILK CHOCOLATE DROPS (20%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring] MILK CHOCOLATE &amp; ALMOND NOUGAT PIECES (20%) [Sugar, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Honey (3%), <b>Milk</b> Fat, <b>Almonds (Nuts)</b> (1.6%), Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, <b>Egg</b> White, Flavouring. Milk Chocolate: Cocoa Solids 28% Minimum. <b>Milk</b> Solids 14% minimum]</p>		
<b>FOR ALLERGENS, INCLUDING CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN. SEE HIGHLIGHTED INGREDIENTS ABOVE</b>		